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NAME | BTS Official Light Stick SE : MAP OF THE SOUL

SIZE | 95.2 X 95.2 X 226.9 (MM)

WEIGHT | 2} 150g

MATERIAL | ABS, PC

COMPONENTS | S¥E, AEY, XTI AISXIEHM, SHESM, ZEFIE
POWER | ¢7tatel AAA ZiTIX| 371 (E)

WORKING | F 5AIZF

CERTIFICATIONS | KC (R-C-HnA-BTS00201P)

A/S AE ®4R | FANLIGHT ( 070-4848-2207  bts-light-stick.support@fanlight.co.kr )
LR EE IhE [F5F 25 )
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How to Insert and change Batteries

1. Open up the bottom of the light stick to take out battery housing.

2. Insert 3 batteries in the battery housing as shown in the image.
(Please check the +and - polarity when inserting the battery.
The part of the battery housing with the spring is the negative pole
of the battery and the part without the spring is the positive pole.)

3. When inserting battery housing, place the battery housing according to
the arrow of direction mark on the product, and close up the cap.
(If battery housing is placed in reverse, the product will not work, and
may be a reason of breakdown.)

How to Use It o theial @/ BATTERY CAP =

1. Power Setting: There is a slide button, and it has 3 different functions. W I‘m;:m(nu
(Up: ON, Middle: OFF, Bottom: BLE) "

- If you set the slide button to the top, the product will automatically light up. D- -D NESATIVESPRING 'ED
(Initial color: White)

- If you set the slide button to the top, the product will be wirelessly controlled

- If you set the slide button to the middle, the product is off.

- If you set the slide button to the bottom, the product becomes Bluetooth mode. (In Use when Pairing Ticket Information)

2. LED Mode Setting: When you press the push button while the product is on, LED mode will change sequentially as
Keep>Slow>Quick>Flash>Dimming.

3.1n order for the light stick to be wirelessly controlled, please pair your smartphone with ticket information to the light stick.

4. If you cannot pair your light stick with smartphone, please find the Help Desk

*Since the connection between the smartphone and Bluetooth is wireless, the connection may be intermittently disabled
during use.

Precautions

1. Avoid high temperature and high humidity, and keep at room temperature when storing.

2. Avoid looking directly at the LED light.

3. Please note that dropping the product or forcibly applying shock may affect LED color.

4. Be careful not to swallow the parts or put them in your mouth

5. Be careful not to give strong impact to the product or contact with water.

6. Stop using the product if it is damaged, and do not modify or disassemble the product.

7. Please use new battery when the battery life is over and remove the battery when it is not used for a long time.

8. Keep batteries out of the reach of children or infants, or dispose of them at the designated disposal site.

9. Always use genuine AAA batteries and check +, - when inserting batteries. Failure to do so may result in product damage, burns,
and fire.

10. This product may be interrupted during wireless operation.

Product Warranty

1. This product is manufactured through strict quality control and inspection process.

2. We will repair the product during the warranty period if the product breaks down under normal usage.
3. Be sure to present this warranty when requesting repair.

4. Warranty is valid only in Korea

5. The warranty period is three months from the date of purchase.

*Consumer negligence and malfunction are not covered by repair service.

Product Specification

NAME | BTS Official Light Stick SE : MAP OF THE SOUL
SIZE | 95.2 X 95.2 X 226.9 (MM)

WEIGHT | Approximately 150g

MATERIAL | ABS, PC

COMPONENTS | Light Stick, Straps, Nonwoven bags, User manual, Quality Guarantee Card, Photo Card
POWER | 3 Alkaline AAA Batteries (Recommended)
WORKING | About 5 hours

OPERATING FREQUENCY | 2402~2480 MHz
OUTPUTPOWER | Less than 10 dBm
CERTIFICATIONS | KC (R-C-HnA-BTS0020IP)

Customer Service Center | FANLIGHT ( 070-4848-2207 | bts-light-stick.support@fanlight.co.r)
4F, 22, Nonhyeon-ro 128-gil, Gangnam-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea 06105
Warranty period | 3 Month from Date of Purchase [Receipt Authentication Required]
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NAME | BTS Official Light Stick SE : MAP OF THE SOUL

SIZE | 95.2X 95.2 X 226.9 (MM)

WEIGHT | #7150g

MATERIAL | ABS, PC

COMPONENTS | R>51 b, bS5, Flite/ N0, (EREDRE, RER
POWER | 7)Lh'JAAAR: it 3D (HE18)

WORKING | #7585R9

CERTIFICATIONS | KC (R-C-HNA-BTS0020IP)

A/SELA#HE(H | FANLIGHT ( 070-4848-2207 | bts-light-stick.support@fanlight.co.kr )
RERE | BEEN537B(L o — MRILE]
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NAME | BTS Official Light Stick SE : MAP OF THE SOUL

SIZE | 95.2X 95.2 X 226.9 (MM)
WEIGHT | £9150g
MATERIAL | ABS, PC

COMPONENTS | Rzig##, BiEF48, T Q%E, EAA RS, RRRIES, 74b0—F

POWER | 3TSAAARYAL T st (%)
WORKING | £95/)8¢
CERTIFICATIONS | KC (R-C-HnA-BTS00201P)

EEARSH0 | FANLIGHT ( 070-4848-2207 | bts-light-stick.support@fanlight.co.kr )

REHA | MIBEZ BE3 B [FEATIRIEIAE]
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Hereby, FANLIGHT declares that the radio equipment type BTS Official Light Stick SE : MAP OF THE SOUL
isin compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU.

The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address.
http://fanlight.co.kr/

- FCC Statement

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and

(2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Any changes or ons (including the antennas) to this device that are not expressly approved by the manufacturer may void the

(
user's authority to operate the equipment.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the
FCC Rules. These limif ig! i protecti inst harmful i i idential i ion. This
equipment generates, uses and can radate radio frequency energy and, if d usedin ith thei i

may ca fuli toradio ications. However, there is illnot occur n a particular
i on. Ifthis equi i radio or i rming

h and on, the useris totryto correctthei by more of the following measures:
—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

—Inc ion between the equi receiver.

—Connectth tleton a circuit di from that to which the receiver is connected.

—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

- Industry Canada Statements

"This device complies with Industry Canada licence-exempt RSS standard(s). Operation is subject to the following two
conditions: (1) this device may not cause interference, and (2] this device must accept any interference, including interference
that may cause undesired operation of the device."

"Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Industrie Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence.
Lexploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) 'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et (2) 'utilisateur de
I'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioglectrique subi, méme si le brouillage est susceptible d'en compromettre le
fonctionnement.”

This equij

FCC and ISED Radiati P i
This device and its antenna must not be co-located o operating in

|3 € Bluetooth®
DT

=els ERE

forthforan
with any other r

4 = getolE

JIxb BA  SPAEY 2447)7|
(FAHIOIE S LA ALHE 247]7])
2 : BTS OFFICIAL 00201P
HEGE : 20204 028

HEE L RZER7}: Weto| £/ 33

R-C-HnA-BTS00201P
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Como inserire trocar baterias
1. Abraa parte inferior do bastdo de luz para retirar o compartimento da bateria.

2.Insira3 pilhas no c da bateria, confc trado naimagem.
(Por favor, verifique a polaridade + e - ao inserir a bateria.
A parte da carcaa da bateria com amola é o pélo negativo da bateria.
3.Aoinserir o compartimento da bateria, coloque a bateria de acordo [ —
com a seta namarca de diregio no produto e feche a tampa.
(Se a caixa da bateria for colocada em sentido inverso, o produto ndo
funcionara e pode ser um motivo para avaria.) N
e 2/ BATIRY CAP |
Como usé-lo etz e
1. Configuragio de Energia: Existe um botio desli possui 3 fungdes diferentes. | e SATIERHOUSNG
(Up: ON, Middle: OFF, Bottom: BLE) D‘ ‘D NEGATVESPRING 'ED

- Se vocé definir o botdo deslizante para o topo, o produto acendera automaticamente.
(Corinicial: branco)

- Se vocé definir o botdo deslizante para o topo, o produto seré controlado sem fio.

- Se vocé definir o botio deslizante para o meio, o produto est4 desligado.

- Se vocé definir o botdo deslizante para baixo, o produto se tornar o modo Bluetooth. (Em uso ao emparelhar informag8es de ticket)

2. Configurago do Modo LED: Quando vocé pressiona o botio enquanto o produto esta ligado, o modo LED mudaré sequencialmente

ccomo Keep> Slow> Quick> Flash> Dimming.

3. Para que o bastdo de luz seja c lad fio, emparelh

4.Se vocé no puder emp. eu bastio de luz c

om as informagGes do bilhete para o bastao de luz.
por favor, encontre o Suporte Técnico.

* Como a conexdo entre 0 smartphone e o Bluetooth é sem fio, a conexdo pode ser desativada de forma intermitente durante o uso.

Precaugbes

1. Evite a alta temperatura e alta umidade, e mantenha a temperatura ambiente ao armazenar.

2. Evite olhar diretamente para a luz LED.

3. Por favor, note que a queda do produto ou aplicaio forcada de choque pode afetar a cor do LED.

4. Tenha cuidado para ndo engolir as pecas ou coloca-las na boca.

5. Tenha cuidado para ndo causar forte impacto no produto ou contato com a dgua.

6. Pare de usar o produto se el danificado e ndo modifiq ds produto.

7. Por favor, use uma nova bateria quando a bateria acabar e remova a bateria quando ela n&o for usada por muito tempo.

8. Mantenha as pilhas fora do alcance de criangas ou bebés, ou descarte-as no local de disposicéo designado.

9. Sempre use pilhas AAA genuinas e verifique +, - ao inserir as pilhas. Ndo fazer isso pode resultar em danos ao produto,
queimaduras e incéndio.

10. Este produto pode ser interrompido durante a operago sem fio.

Garantia do produto

1. Este produto é fabricado através de rigoroso controle de qualidade e processo de inspec3o.
2. produto di periodo de garantia se o produto falhar em uso normal.
3. Certifiq d tar esta ti licitar reparo.

4, Agarantia é valida apenas na Coréia.

5.0 periodo de garantia é de trés meses a partir da data da compra.

* Anegligéncia e o mau funcionamento do consumidor néo sdo cobertos pelo servigo de reparo.

Especificagdo do produto

NAME | BTS Official Light Stick SE : MAP OF THE SOUL SIZE| 95.2%95.2x226.9 (mm) WEIGHT | Aproximadamente 150g
MATERIAL | ABS,PC  COMPONENTES | Bastéo Leve, Correias, Sacos de Tecido, Manual do Usudrio, C ia de Qualidade, Cartéo defc
POWER | 3 pilhas alcalinas AAA (recomendadas) WORKING | Cercade 5horas ~ CERTIFICATIONS | KC (R-C-HnA-BTS0020IP)

Centro de atendimento ao cliente : FANLIGHT (+82-70-4848-2207 bts-light-stick.support@fanlight.co.kr)
Periodo de garantia | 3 meses a partir da data de compra [Autenticagdo de recibo exigida]

QUICK START GUIDE

Cémo insertary cambiar las baterias

1. Abrala parte inferior de a barra de luz para extraer a carcasa de la bateria.

2.Inserte 3 pilas en la carcasa de la bateria como se muestra en la imagen.

(Compruebe la polaridad +y - al insertar la bateria. La parte de la carcasa de la baterfa
con el muelle es el polo negativo de la baterfay la parte sin el muelle es el polo positivo)
3. Alinsertar la carcasa de la baterfa, coloque la carcasa de la bateria de acuerdo con la
flecha de la marca de direccién en el producto, y cierre la tapa. (Si la carcasa de la
baterfa se coloca en reversa, el producto no funcionard, y puede ser un motivo de averia).

e 2/ BATIRY CAP |

Cémo usarlo i -, amu/
1. Configuracién de encendido: hay un b y tiene 3 funciones diferentes. D‘ !i ‘D NEGATIVESPRING
(Arriba: ENCENDIDO, Medio: DESACTIVADO, Abajo: BLE)
i configura el botdn desli la el producto se encendera

(Color inicial: blanco)
- Si configura el botdn deslizante en la parte superior, el producto se controlar de forma inalambrica.
- Si establece el botén deslizante en el medio, el producto esté apagado.
- Si establece el boton desli la parte inferior, el producto modo Bluetooth. (En uso al emparejar informacién de entradas)
2. Config ion del modo LED: cuando presiona el boton mientras el producto estd encendido, el modo LED cambiaré secuencialmente como
Mantener> Lento> Rapido> Flash> Atenuar.
3. Para que el dispositivo de iluminacién pueda controlarse de forma inalambrica, empareje su teléfono inteligente con la informacion del ticket en
el dispositivo de iluminacién.
4.Sino puede emparejar su lightstick con un teléfono inteligente, busque el servicio de asistencia.

=2

* Como la conexion entre el teléfono intelig Bluetooth ambrica, la conexion pued: ilitarse i durante el uso.
Precauciones
1, Evite las alta: laalta humedad, y é a ambiente cuando los guarde.

2. Evite mirar directamente a la luz LED.
3. Tenga en cuenta que dejar caer el producto o aplicar una descarga forzada puede afectar el color del LED.

4, Tenga cuidado de no tragar las partes o ponerlas en su boca.

5. Tenga cuidado de no causar un fuerte impacto en el producto o el contacto con el agua.

6.Deje de usar el producto i estd dafiado, y no modifique ni desmonte el producto.

7. Utilice una baterfa nueva cuando la baterfa se haya agotado y retire la baterfa cuando o la utilice durante un tiempo prolongado.

8.Mantenga las baterfas fuera del alcance de nifios o bebés, o deséchelas en el sitio de eliminacién designado.

9. Siempre use baterias AAA genuinas y marque + - cuando inserte las baterias. De lo contrario, puede provocar dafios en el producto, quemaduras
eincendios.

10. Este producto puede ser i ido di

tela operacioni

La garantia del producto
1. Este producto se fabrica mediante un estricto control de calidad y un proceso de inspeccién.

2. Repararemos el producto durante el periodo de garantia si el producto se descompone con el uso normal.
3. Aseglirese de presentar esta garantia cuando solicite la reparacion.

4. La garantia es valida solo en Corea.
5. El periodo d fa es de tres m

partir de la fecha d pra.
* Lanegligenciay el mal funcionamiento del consumidor no estén cubiertos por el servicio de reparacion.

Especificacion del producto

NAME | BTS Official Light Stick SE : MAP OF THE SOUL SIZE | 95.2%95.2x226.9 (mm) WEIGHT | Aproximadamente 150g
MATERIAL | ABS,PC  COMPONENTES | Light Stick, correas, bolsas no tejidas, manual de usuario, tarjeta de garantia de calidad, tarjeta defoto
POWER | 3 pilas AAA alcalinas (recomendado) ~ WORKING | Alrededor de 5 horas ~ CERTIFICATIONS | KC (R-C-HnA-BTS00201P)

Centro de servicio al cliente : FANLIGHT (+82-70-4848-2207 bts-light-stick.support@fanlight.co.kr)
Periodo de garantia | 3 meses desde la fecha de compra [Se requiere autenticacion de recibo]
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